-

.--'"":r.
Republic of the Philippines

_DEPARTMENT
OFF

MAY 1 6 2024

MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memol
OROPEL, CES E, endorsi
Aklan District Engineering Office, under FY

ng the Project M
2024 General

OF PUBLIC WORKS AND H
ICE OF THE SECRETARY

manila

randum dated February 5, 2024
odlification reque

IGHWAYS

BAGONG PHAIPINAS

of DPWH Region VI Director SANNY BOY O.
sted by District Engineer GENER J. ABERGAS,

Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per Original

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No.: 310202101538000
Project ID: P00802922VS

QO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary

Roads

144 - K0296 + 559, K0296 +
7 - 0297 + 031

Aklan East Rd - K0294 +
884 - K0296 + 952, K0296 + 01

0O1: Ensure Safe and Reliable Mational Road System

Network Development - Road Widening - Secondary

Roads

144 - K0296 + 559, K0296 +
7 - K0297 + 031,

Aklan East Rd - K0294 +
884 - K0296 + 952, K0296 + 101
K0301 + 000 - K0302 + A76

Modification is sought due to:

1. Additiona! component of
paving of 4,428.00 square meters of
uniform roa
Attached are the following suppo
Engineering Design (DED), Certificate

Physical Targetj U(r:,toggs;t AI(I:%a;tao]n Physical Target U(';%ggit CE;SS‘I::TP?:)&O%
CW1- Cwi-
Road Widening: 2%;14{3;3 /| 113387.50 | Road Widening: 20,140.76 /
5.034 lane km 5.034 lane km
CW2 — Off
Carriageway
Improvement:
Shoulder
Paving:
4,428.00 sq. m.
ROW Acquisition: 1.20/ ROW Acquisition:
24,110 5q. nm. ‘ 5. M. 28,950.00 24,110 sg. m. )
EAO i - & 5,162.50 EAQ | - I
Total: | 147,500.00 Total: | 147,500.00
Justification:

CW2 — Off-Carriageway Improvemen
shoulders of the newly wid
dway width resulting to the decrease in the estimated cost of CW
rting documents: Approved Program

of Availability of Funds, Certifi

t in order to include the construction and
ened road sections to provide continuity of
1 — Road Widening.

of Works (POW), Detailed

cation for Reasonableness of Cost

dated January 30, 2024.

Based on our evaluation,

said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consi

D. BUENO, CESO 111
t Secretary for Regional Operations
in NCRY Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, v, VI, VI and VIII

MARI
Undersecretary for Pla
public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED | ISARRROVED:

OAN

Secretary

Department of Pullic Works and Highways
#ice of the Secretary

N

3.3 KCS/NDB/RRB
WIN4XY00200

the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence,

the
deration and approval.

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO 1
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR
Regions III, IV-A, V-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

bs:f fweww. dpwh.gov.p
304-3000/ {02) 165~

150 90

[ ==



